

STATE OF CALIFORNIA

B I D S U M M A R Y

DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

BID245

BID OPENING DATE 02/21/08
CONTRACT NUMBER 08-0G7004
LOCATION 08-RIV-10-105.0/134.3

IN RIVERSIDE COUNTY IN AND NEAR
DESERT CENTER FROM DESERT CENTER
UNDERCROSSING TO 0.7 MILE WEST OF
WILEYS WELL OVERCROSSING

PAGE 1
02/25/08
CONTRACT CODE 'D '
23 CONTRACT ITEMS

RUBBERIZED HOT MIX ASPHALT OVERLAY FEDERAL AID NONE

MBE GOALS: MINORITY BUSINESS ENTERPRISES - 0.0% WOMEN'S BUSINESS ENTERPRISES - 0.0% DISABLED VETERANS BUSINESS ENTERPRISES - 3.0%
PROPOSALS ISSUED 11 FUND TOTAL HM1 0 TOTAL NUMBER OF WORKING DAYS 80

NUMBER OF BIDDERS 8 ENGINEERS EST 8,625,310.00 AMOUNT UNDER 4,698,620.00 PERCENT UNDER EST 54.47
PROGRAM ELEMENTS RAS

BID RANK	BID TOTAL	BIDDER ID	BIDDER INFORMATION (NAME/ADDRESS/LOCATION)
1	3,926,690.00	5	FNF CONSTRUCTION INC 115 SOUTH 48TH STREET TEMPE AZ 85281 480 784-2910 00587527 FAX 480 968-7580 CC PREF CLAIMED
2	4,548,770.00	7	SKANSKA USA CIVIL WEST CALIFORNIA DISTRICT INC 1995 AGUA MANSA ROAD RIVERSIDE CA 92509-2405 951 684-5360 00140069 FAX 951 788-2449 CC PREF CLAIMED
3	4,671,884.00	3	PAVE TECH INC 735 LAGUNA DRIVE CARLSBAD CA 92008 760 729-7592 00720394 FAX 760 729-6158 SB PREF CLAIMED BID IS OVER SBP PREFERENCE LIMITS
4	4,776,375.00	6	GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY P O BOX 50085 WATSONVILLE CA 95077 831 724-1011 00000089 FAX 831 768-4021 CC PREF CLAIMED
5	5,151,275.00	2	HAZARD CONSTRUCTION COMPANY P O BOX 229000 SAN DIEGO CA 92192-9000 858 587-3600 00750542 FAX 858 453-6034 CC PREF CLAIMED

08-0G7004
08-RIV-10-1
02/21/08

BID245
PAGE 2
02/25/08

6	5,653,653.00	1	MATICH CORPORATION P O BOX 50000 SAN BERNARDINO CA 92412	909 382-7400 00149783 FAX 909 382-0113	CC PREF CLAIMED
7	5,679,765.00	4	VANCE CORPORATION 2271 NORTH LOCUST AVENUE RIALTO CA 92377	909 355-4333 00414567 FAX 909 355-4339	CC PREF CLAIMED
8	5,983,700.00	8	BEADOR CONSTRUCTION COMPANY INC 26320 LESTER CIRCLE CORONA CA 92883	951 674-7352 00720483 FAX 951 674-7495	CC PREF CLAIMED

08-0G7004
08-RIV-10-1
02/21/08

BID245
PAGE 3
02/25/08

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID NAME AND ADDRESS

DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED

05 PAVEMENT RECYCLING SYSTEMS INC
 P O BOX 1266
 RIVERSIDE CA 92501

COLD PLANING

SUDHAKAR COMPANY INTERNATIONAL
1450 N FITZGERALD AVE
RIALTO CA 92376

STRIPING

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
07	PAVEMENT RECYCLING SYSTEMS INC RIVERSIDE CA	COLD PLANING
	SUDHAKAR COMPANY INTERNATIONAL RIALTO CA	STRIPING
BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
03	CAL STRIPE INC SAN BERNARDINO CA	ITEMS 7, 17 THRU 20, 22 AND 23 (PARTIAL)
	KRC SAFETY CO INC VISALIA CA	ITEM 7 (PARTIAL)
	ORTIZ ASPHALT PAVING INC COLTON CA	ITEMS 5 AND 12 THRU 15 (PARTIAL)
	PRECISION COLD PLANING YUCAIPA CA	ITEM 10 (PARTIAL)
BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
06	BOBBIE MACK GRINDING VISALIA CA	COLD MILLING
	CONTINENTAL WESTERN TRANSPORTATION CO INC SAN DIEGO CA	FOG SEAL
	SUDHAKAR COMPANY INTERNATIONAL RIALTO CA	STRIPING

08-0G7004
08-RIV-10-1
02/21/08

BID245
PAGE 5
02/25/08

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
02	BOBBIE MACK GRINDING VISALIA CA	GRINDING (PARTIAL)
	DIVERSIFIED ASPHALT PRODUCTS ANAHEIM CA	TACK COAT AND FOG SEAL
	SUDHAKAR COMPANY INTERNATIONAL RIALTO CA	STRIPING AND MARKERS
01	ARROW SIGNS TEMECULA CA	CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS
	CAL STRIPE INC SAN BERNARDINO CA	PAVEMENT MARKINGS
	GLOBAL ENVIRONMENTAL NETWORK INC FOUNTAIN VALLEY CA	PREPARE WATER POLLUTION CONTROL PLAN
	PACIFIC RESTORATION GROUP INC CORONA CA	EROSION CONTROL
	PAVEMENT RECYCLING SYSTEMS INC RIVERSIDE CA	COLD PLANE

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
04	CONTINENTAL WESTERN TRANSPORTATION CO INC SAN DIEGO CA	FOG SEAL AND TACK COAT (PARTIAL)
	KRC SAFETY CO INC VISALIA CA	CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS AND DELINEATORS
	SUDHAKAR COMPANY INTERNATIONAL RIALTO CA	STRIPING AND MARKING
	VALENTINE SURFACING CO VANCOUVER WA	COLD PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE (PARTIAL)
BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
08	BEADOR AND SON CONSTRUCTION COMPANY INC CORONA CA	ITEM 10 (PARTIAL)
	SUDHAKAR COMPANY INTERNATIONAL RIALTO CA	STRIPING

ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT OF MEASURE	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	BID	AMOUNT
1	070012	PROGRESS SCHEDULE (CRITICAL PATH METHOD)	LS	LUMP SUM	2,500.00	2,500.00
2	070018	TIME-RELATED OVERHEAD	WDAY	80	850.00	68,000.00
3	074016	CONSTRUCTION SITE MANAGEMENT	LS	LUMP SUM	15,000.00	15,000.00
4	(S) 074019	PREPARE STORM WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION PLAN	LS	LUMP SUM	2,500.00	2,500.00
5	074041	STREET SWEEPING	LS	LUMP SUM	25,000.00	25,000.00
6	(S) 120090	CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS	LS	LUMP SUM	10,000.00	10,000.00
7	(S) 120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	LUMP SUM	100,000.00	100,000.00
8	(S) 128650	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	EA	2	2,000.00	4,000.00
9	(S) 013308	LEAD COMPLIANCE PLAN (STRIPE REMOVAL)	LS	LUMP SUM	3,500.00	3,500.00
10	(S) 153103	COLD PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT	SQYD	844,000	.50	422,000.00
11	(S) 203016	EROSION CONTROL (TYPE D)	ACRE	2.3	1,550.00	3,565.00
12	374002	ASPHALTIC EMULSION (FOG SEAL COAT)	TON	230	400.00	92,000.00
13	390095	REPLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACING	CY	100	450.00	45,000.00
14	390138	RUBBERIZED HOT MIX ASPHALT (OPEN GRADED)	TON	35,600	69.00	2,456,400.00
15	397005	TACK COAT	TON	230	475.00	109,250.00
16	820108	DELINEATOR (CLASS 2)	EA	240	50.00	12,000.00
17	(S) 840515	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	2,600	2.25	5,850.00
18	(S) 840560	THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (SPRAYABLE)	LF	997,000	.12	119,640.00
19	(S) 850101	PAVEMENT MARKER (NON-REFLECTIVE)	EA	27,800	1.20	33,360.00
20	(S) 850111	PAVEMENT MARKER (RETROREFLECTIVE)	EA	13,900	2.25	31,275.00
21	000001	ITEM DELETED PER ADDENDUM	LS	LUMP SUM	.00	0.00
22	150715	REMOVE THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	2,600	2.25	5,850.00
23	999990	MOBILIZATION	LS	LUMP SUM	360,000.00	360,000.00
					TOTAL	3,926,690.00

S U M M A R Y O F R E M A I N I N G B I D D E R S

ITEM	SECOND		THIRD		FOURTH		FIFTH	
	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT
1	2,500.00	2500.00	2,000.00	2000.00	2,000.00	2000.00	2,500.00	2500.00
2	1,000.00	80000.00	500.00	40000.00	18.75	1500.00	1,300.00	104000.00
3	2,500.00	2500.00	2,000.00	2000.00	4,000.00	4000.00	17,500.00	17500.00
4	3,000.00	3000.00	1,000.00	1000.00	6,000.00	6000.00	1,800.00	1800.00
5	85,000.00	85000.00	39,000.00	39000.00	70,000.00	70000.00	43,000.00	43000.00
6	5,000.00	5000.00	4,500.00	4500.00	10,000.00	10000.00	5,000.00	5000.00
7	105,000.00	105000.00	69,000.00	69000.00	445,000.00	445000.00	219,000.00	219000.00
8	5,000.00	10000.00	1,200.00	2400.00	6,000.00	12000.00	2,000.00	4000.00
9	3,000.00	3000.00	2,500.00	2500.00	6,000.00	6000.00	5,000.00	5000.00
10	.45	379800.00	.43	362920.00	.50	422000.00	.33	278520.00
11	1,000.00	2300.00	3,480.00	8004.00	5,000.00	11500.00	850.00	1955.00
12	230.00	52900.00	451.00	103730.00	450.00	103500.00	320.00	73600.00
13	525.00	52500.00	312.00	31200.00	600.00	60000.00	490.00	49000.00
14	93.00	3310800.00	97.00	3453200.00	80.00	2848000.00	100.00	3560000.00
15	300.00	69000.00	748.00	172040.00	600.00	138000.00	690.00	158700.00
16	55.00	13200.00	50.00	12000.00	50.00	12000.00	50.00	12000.00
17	2.20	5720.00	2.45	6370.00	3.00	7800.00	2.00	5200.00
18	.11	109670.00	.10	99700.00	.15	149550.00	.10	99700.00
19	1.10	30580.00	1.00	27800.00	1.25	34750.00	1.00	27800.00
20	2.20	30580.00	2.20	30580.00	2.25	31275.00	2.00	27800.00
21	.00	0.00	.00	0.00	.00	0.00	.00	0.00
22	2.20	5720.00	1.90	4940.00	2.50	6500.00	2.00	5200.00
23	190,000.00	190000.00	197,000.00	197000.00	395,000.00	395000.00	450,000.00	450000.00
TOT		4,548,770.00		4,671,884.00		4,776,375.00		5,151,275.00

S U M M A R Y O F R E M A I N I N G B I D D E R S

ITEM	SIXTH		SEVENTH		EIGHTH	
	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT
1	2,500.00	2500.00	4,000.00	4000.00	2,500.00	2500.00
2	500.00	40000.00	5,000.00	40000.00	500.00	40000.00
3	10,000.00	10000.00	4,000.00	4000.00	10,000.00	10000.00
4	1,500.00	1500.00	4,000.00	4000.00	2,750.00	2750.00
5	45,000.00	45000.00	40,000.00	40000.00	30,000.00	30000.00
6	3,000.00	3000.00	7,500.00	7500.00	5,500.00	5500.00
7	50,000.00	50000.00	200,000.00	200000.00	180,000.00	180000.00
8	9,000.00	18000.00	5,000.00	10000.00	4,200.00	8400.00
9	5,000.00	5000.00	5,000.00	5000.00	5,000.00	5000.00
10	.70	590800.00	.65	548600.00	.40	337600.00
11	1,150.00	2645.00	1,150.00	2645.00	2,150.00	4945.00
12	750.00	172500.00	375.00	86250.00	1,100.00	253000.00
13	425.00	42500.00	400.00	40000.00	330.00	33000.00
14	109.00	3880400.00	97.50	3471000.00	115.00	4094000.00
15	660.00	151800.00	475.00	109250.00	1,100.00	253000.00
16	57.00	13680.00	50.00	12000.00	46.00	11040.00
17	2.50	6500.00	2.25	5850.00	2.20	5720.00
18	.13	129610.00	.11	109670.00	.10	99700.00
19	1.05	29190.00	1.10	30580.00	1.20	33360.00
20	2.10	29190.00	2.25	31275.00	2.40	33360.00
21	.00	0.00	.00	0.00	.00	0.00
22	2.00	5200.00	3.00	7800.00	2.20	5720.00
23	424,638.00	424638.00	550,345.00	550345.00	535,105.00	535105.00
TOT		5,653,653.00		5,679,765.00		5,983,700.00